LTACCC	213389
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600318086646
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	09/10/1801025028 *+155.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	TALL

K. PAGE SEP 11 2018 FILED SEP IO PH12: H PRETARY OF STATE AHASSEE. FLORIDA

Office Use Only

## COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Section Division of Corporations			
SUBJEO	INVESTMENT SUCCESS, LLC			
SUBJEC		Name of Limited Liability Company		
The encl	osed Articles of Organization and fee(s	) are submitted	for filing.	
Please re	turn all correspondence concerning this	s matter to the fo	ollowing:	
	Jonathan J. Lichtman, Esq.			
		Name of	Person	
	Jonathan J. Lichtman, P.A.			
	Firm/Company			
	20283 State Road 7, Suite 300			
	Address			
	Boca Raton, FL 33498			
	mary@jjlpa.com	City/State and	d Zip Code	
	E-mail address: (to be u	ised for future a	nnual report notification)	
For furthe	r information concerning this matter, pl	ease call:		
	Jon Lichtman	561	488-7033	
	Name of Person		Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclose	d is a check for the following amount:			
	Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certific	0 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee. ed Copy al copy is enclosed) Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed	
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		<u>Street Address</u> New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR INVESTMENT SUCCESS, LLC

# A Florida Limited Liability Company

The undersigned, INVESTMENT SUCCESS, LLC (the "Company"), desiring to form a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, codified as Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization of such Company.

# ARTICLE I

#### <u>NAME</u>

The name of the limited liability company is INVESTMENT SUCCESS. LLC.

# ARTICLE II

## MAILING AND STREET ADDRESS

The mailing and street address of the principal office of the Company is1435 N.W. 22<sup>nd</sup> Avenue, Delray Beach, Florida 33445-2646.

### ARTICLE III

SEP IO PH

#### **REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE**

The name and street address of the Company's initial registered agent in Florida is Jog than J: Lichtman, P.A., 20283 State Road 7, Suite 300, Boca Raton, Florida 33498.

### ARTICLE IV

#### **DURATION**

The period of duration for the Company is perpetual, beginning on the date these Articles of Organization are filed by the Florida Department of State unless earlier terminated by the unanimous written agreement of all Members.

# ARTICLE V

# MANAGEMENT

The Company is to be managed by its Managers. The person who will serve as Manager until the first annual meeting of Members or until her successor is elected and qualified is:

Victoria Lichtman

# ARTICLE VI

# **ORGANIZING MEMBER**

The name and address of the authorized representative of the Manager executing these Articles of Organization is Jonathan J. Lichtman, Esq., 20283 State Road 7, Suite 300, Boca Raton, Florida 33498.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative has executed these Articles of Organization this 6<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2018.

Jonathan J. Lichtman, Authorized Representative

FILED SEP IO PHIZ: IN

# ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for INVESTMENT SUCCESS, LLC, at the place designated in the foregoing Articles of Organization, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

JONATHANJ LICHTMAN, P.A. 10 Dated: Ionathan J. Lichtman, President

PH 12:

WFILESERVER/Data/Client Files/LICITTMAN/Wicki Lichtman/Investment Success, LLC/Articles of Organization.doc